Dominion Energy Utah 333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, UT 84145 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 45360, Salt Lake City, UT 84145 DominionEnergy.com



August 15, 2017

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor P.O. Box 146751 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6751 Via E-mail

Dear Commissioners:

Pursuant to the Order Memorializing Bench Ruling Approving Settlement Stipulation in Docket No. 16-057-01 and paragraph 36 of the Settlement Stipulation attached thereto, Dominion Energy respectfully submits the attached Integration Progress Report.

Paragraph 36 of the above-referenced Settlement Stipulation provides that "Dominion Questar Gas will work with the Division and the OCS on a collaborative basis to develop reporting requirements for an Integration Progress Report on planned and accomplished activities relative to the Merger. The report will also identify and include associated transition and transaction costs. Dominion Questar Gas will file the first Integration Progress Report with the Commission on or before April 15, 2017 for the period ending December 2016 and will provide updates quarterly thereafter until the conclusion of the next general rate case." The attached Integration Progress Report is the second report. Dominion Energy will submit future reports quarterly.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Kelly B. Mendenhall General Manager, Regulatory Affairs